SMAJ5.0 THRU SMAJ170CA
SURFACE MOUNT TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR
Stand-off Voltage: 5.0-170 Volts     Peak pulse power: 400 Watts
FEATURE
Dimensions in inches and (millimeters)
C
Peak pulse power dissipation with a 10/1000µs wavetorm(NOTE 1,2,5,FIG.1)
Peak forward surge current        (Note 4)

Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
@IPP
Peak
Pulse
Current
Reverse
Leakage
@VRMW
(Uni) (Bi) RMW(V) VBR MIN(V) VBR MAX(V) IT (mA) VC(V) IPP(A) IR(uA)
SMAJ5.0 SMAJ5.0C 5.0 6.40 7.55 10.0 9.6 41.7 800.0
SMAJ5.0A SMAJ5.0CA 5.0 6.40 7.25 10.0 9.2 43.5 800.0
SMAJ6.0 SMAJ6.0C 6.0 6.67 8.45 10.0 11.4 35.1 800.0
SMAJ6.0A SMAJ6.0CA 6.0 6.67 7.67 10.0 10.3 38.8 800.0
SMAJ6.5 SMAJ6.5C 6.5 7.22 9.14 10.0 12.3 32.5 500.0
SMAJ6.5A SMAJ6.5CA 6.5 7.22 8.30 10.0 11.2 35.7 500.0
SMAJ7.0 SMAJ7.0C 7.0 7.78 9.86 10.0 13.3 30.1 200.0
SMAJ7.0A SMAJ7.0CA 7.0 7.78 8.95 10.0 12.0 33.3 200.0
SMAJ7.5 SMAJ7.5C 7.5 8.33 10.67 1.0 14.3 28.0 100.0
SMAJ7.5A SMAJ7.5CA 7.5 8.33 9.58 1.0 12.9 31.0 100.0
SMAJ8.0 SMAJ8.0C 8.0 8.89 11.3 1.0 15.0 26.7 50.0
SMAJ8.0A SMAJ8.0CA 8.0 8.89 10.23 1.0 13.6 29.4 50.0
SMAJ14 SMAJ14C 14 15.6 19.8 1.0 25.8 15.5 5.0
SMAJ14A SMAJ14CA 14 15.6 17.9 1.0 23.2 17.2 5.0
SMAJ15 SMAJ15C 15 16.7 21.1 1.0 26.9 14.9 5.0
SMAJ15A SMAJ15CA 15 16.7 19.2 1.0 24.4 16.4 5.0
SMAJ16 SMAJ16C 16 17.8 22.6 1.0 28.8 13.9 5.0
SMAJ16A SMAJ16CA 16 17.8 20.5 1.0 26.0 15.4 5.0
SMAJ17 SMAJ17C 17 18.9 23.9 1.0 30.5 13.1 5.0
SMAJ17A SMAJ17CA 17 18.9 21.7 1.0 27.6 14.5 5.0
SMAJ8.5 SMAJ8.5C 8.5 9.44 11.92 1.0 15.9 25.2 20.0
SMAJ8.5A SMAJ8.5CA 8.5 9.44 10.82 1.0 14.4 27.8 20.0
SMAJ9.0 SMAJ9.0C 9.0 10.0 12.6 1.0 16.9 23.7 10.0
SMAJ9.0A SMAJ9.0CA 9.0 10.0 11.5 1.0 15.4 26.0 10.0
SMAJ10 SMAJ10C 10 11.1 14.1 1.0 18.8 21.3 5.0
SMAJ10A SMAJ10CA 10 11.1 12.8 1.0 17.0 23.5 5.0
SMAJ11 SMAJ11C 11 12.2 15.4 1.0 20.1 19.9 5.0
SMAJ11A SMAJ11CA 11 12.2 14.0 1.0 18.2 22.0 5.0
SMAJ12 SMAJ12C 12 13.3 16.9 1.0 22.0 18.2 5.0
SMAJ12A SMAJ12CA 12 13.3 15.3 1.0 19.9 20.1 5.0
SMAJ13 SMAJ13C 13 14.4 18.2 1.0 23.8 16.8 5.0
SMAJ13A SMAJ13CA 13 14.4 16.5 1.0 21.5 18.6 5.0
DN:S02L01A3
STAR SEA
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (at TA=25 C unless otherwise noted)
Type Number

Voltage
Max. @ IT
Test
Current
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
@IPP
Peak
Pulse
Current
Reverse
Leakage
@VRMW
(Uni) (Bi) RMW(V) VBR MIN(V) VBR MAX(V) IT (mA) VC(V) IPP(A) IR(uA)
SMAJ18 SMAJ18C 18 20.0 25.3 1.0 32.2 12.4 5.0
SMAJ18A SMAJ18CA 18 20.0 23.3 1.0 29.2 13.7 5.0
SMAJ20 SMAJ20C 20 22.2 28.1 1.0 35.8 11.2 5.0
SMAJ20A SMAJ20CA 20 22.2 25.5 1.0 32.4 12.3 5.0
SMAJ22 SMAJ22C 22 24.4 30.9 1.0 39.4 10.2 5.0
SMAJ22A SMAJ22CA 22 24.4 28.0 1.0 35.5 11.3 5.0
SMAJ24 SMAJ24C 24 26.7 33.8 1.0 43.0 9.3  5.0
SMAJ24A SMAJ24CA 24 26.7 30.7 1.0 38.9 10.3 5.0
SMAJ26 SMAJ26C 26 28.9 36.6 1.0 46.6 8.6  5.0
SMAJ26A SMAJ26CA 26 28.9 33.2 1.0 42.1 9.5  5.0
SMAJ28 SMAJ28C 28 31.1 39.4 1.0 50.0 8.0  5.0
SMAJ28A SMAJ28CA 28 31.1 35.8 1.0 45.4 8.8  5.0
SMAJ30 SMAJ30C 30 33.3 42.2 1.0 53.5 7.5  5.0
SMAJ30A SMAJ30CA 30 33.3 38.3 1.0 48.4 8.3  5.0
SMAJ33 SMAJ33C 33 36.7 46.5 1.0 59.0 6.8  5.0
SMAJ33A SMAJ33CA 33 36.7 42.2 1.0 53.3 7.5  5.0
SMAJ54 SMAJ54C 54 60.0 76.0 1.0 96.3 4.2  5.0
SMAJ54A SMAJ54CA 54 60.0 69.0 1.0 87.1 4.6  5.0
SMAJ58 SMAJ58C 58 64.4 81.6 1.0 103 3.9  5.0
SMAJ58A SMAJ58CA 58 64.4 74.1 1.0 93.6 4.3  5.0
SMAJ36 SMAJ36C 36 40.0 50.7 1.0 64.3 6.2  5.0
SMAJ36A SMAJ36CA 36 40.0 46.0 1.0 58.1 6.9  5.0
SMAJ40 SMAJ40C 40 44.4 56.3 1.0 71.4 5.6  5.0
SMAJ40A SMAJ40CA 40 44.4 51.1 1.0 64.5 6.2  5.0
SMAJ43 SMAJ43C 43 47.8 60.5 1.0 76.7 5.2  5.0
SMAJ43A SMAJ43CA 43 47.8 54.9 1.0 69.4 5.8  5.0
SMAJ45 SMAJ45C 45 50.0 63.3 1.0 80.3 5.0  5.0
SMAJ45A SMAJ45CA 45 50.0 57.5 1.0 72.7 5.5  5.0
SMAJ48 SMAJ48C 48 53.3 67.5 1.0 85.5 4.7  5.0
SMAJ48A SMAJ48CA 48 53.3 61.3 1.0 77.4 5.2  5.0
SMAJ51 SMAJ51C 51 56.7 71.8 1.0 91.1 4.4  5.0
SMAJ51A SMAJ51CA 51 56.7 65.2 1.0 82.4 4.9  5.0
DN:S02L01A3
NOTES:
       1.V(BR)measured after IT applied for 300µs,IT=square wave pulse or equivalent
        2.Surge current waveform per Fig.3 and derated per Fig.2

Voltage
Max. @ IT
Test
Current
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
@IPP
Peak
Pulse
Current
Reverse
Leakage
@VRMW
(Uni) (Bi) RMW(V) VBR MIN(V) VBR MAX(V) IT (mA) VC(V) IPP(A) IR(uA)
SMAJ60 SMAJ60C 60 66.7 84.5 1.0 107 3.7  5.0
SMAJ60A SMAJ60CA 60 66.7 76.7 1.0 96.8 4.1  5.0
SMAJ64 SMAJ64C 64 71.1 90.1 1.0 114 3.5  5.0
SMAJ64A SMAJ64CA 64 71.1 81.8 1.0 103 3.9  5.0
SMAJ70 SMAJ70C 70 77.8 98.6 1.0 125 3.2  5.0
SMAJ70A SMAJ70CA 70 77.8 89.5 1.0 113 3.5  5.0
SMAJ75 SMAJ75C 75 83.0 105.7 1.0 134 3.0  5.0
SMAJ75A SMAJ75CA 75 83.0 95.8 1.0 121 3.3  5.0
SMAJ78 SMAJ78C 78 86.0 109.8 1.0 139 2.9  5.0
SMAJ78A SMAJ78CA 78 86.0 99.7 1.0 126 3.2  5.0
SMAJ85 SMAJ85C 85 94.0 119.2 1.0 151 2.6  5.0
SMAJ85A SMAJ85CA 85 94.0 108.2 1.0 137 2.9  5.0
SMAJ90 SMAJ90C 90 100 126.5 1.0 160 2.5  5.0
SMAJ90A SMAJ90CA 90 100 115.5 1.0 146 2.7  5.0
SMAJ100 SMAJ100C 100 111 141.0 1.0 179 2.2  5.0
SMAJ100A SMAJ100CA 100 111 128.0 1.0 162 2.5  5.0
SMAJ110 SMAJ110C 110 122 154.5 1.0 196 2.0  5.0
SMAJ110A SMAJ110CA 110 122 140.5 1.0 177 2.3  5.0
SMAJ120 SMAJ120C 120 133 169.0 1.0 214 1.9  5.0
SMAJ120A SMAJ120CA 120 133 153.0 1.0 193 2.1  5.0
SMAJ130 SMAJ130C 130 144 182.5 1.0 231 1.7  5.0
SMAJ130A SMAJ130CA 130 144 165.5 1.0 209 1.9  5.0
SMAJ150 SMAJ150C 150 167 211.5 1.0 268 1.5  5.0
SMAJ150A SMAJ150CA 150 167 192.5 1.0 243 1.6  5.0
SMAJ160 SMAJ160C 160 178 226.0 1.0 287 1.4  5.0
SMAJ160A SMAJ160CA 160 178 205.0 1.0 259 1.5  5.0
SMAJ170 SMAJ170C 170 189 239.5 1.0 304 1.3  5.0
SMAJ170A SMAJ170CA 170 189 217.5 1.0 275 1.5  5.0
DN:S02L01A3
RATINGS AND CHARACTERISTIC CURVES SMAJ5.0 THUR SMAJ170CA
150
100